

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 202 Monday 27 June 2016 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Local Government Act 1989

APPROVAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
GREATER GEELONG CITY COUNCIL, GOLDEN PLAINS SHIRE COUNCIL,
SURF COAST SHIRE COUNCIL AND BOROUGH OF QUEENSCLIFFE
TO OPERATE A REGIONAL LIBRARY CORPORATION

I, Natalie Hutchins, MP, Minister for Local Government, acting pursuant to section 196(8) of the **Local Government Act 1989**, hereby approve of the Amendments to the Regional Library Agreement executed by Greater Geelong City Council, Golden Plains Shire Council, Surf Coast Shire Council and Borough of Queenscliffe for the operation of a Regional Library Corporation under section 196 of the **Local Government Act 1989**.

Dated 21 June 2016

HON. NATALIE HUTCHINS MP Minister for Local Government

bluestar * PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2016

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order			
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000	
		PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001	
		DX 106 Melbourne	
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601	
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478	
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au	